

**SUMMARY OF BIDS CONTRACT 3-2024**  
**SANDY BAY HIGHLANDS PHASE 3 UTILITY AND STREET GRADING**  
**BIDS OPENED July 10, 2024 10:00am**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	Advance Construction, Inc 2141 Woodale Ave Green Bay, WI 54313		Alfson Excavation PO Box 117 Valders, WI 54245		Dorner, Inc E506 Luxemburg Rd, PO Box 129 Luxemburg, WI 54217		Kruczek Construction Incorporated 3636 Kewaunee Road Green Bay, WI 54311		Mammoth Construction 1616 Wollmer Street Manitowoc, WI 54220		PTS Contractors, Inc. 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311-9340		Vinton Construction Company 1322 33rd Street; PO 137 Two Rivers, WI 54241	
				BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
201.0120	Clearing	5	STA	1,000.00	5,000.00	650.00	3,250.00	1,742.00	8,710.00	1,020.00	5,100.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,025.00	5,125.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
201.0220	Grubbing	5	STA	800.00	4,000.00	450.00	2,250.00	1,531.00	7,655.00	1,020.00	5,100.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,025.00	5,125.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	900	CY	8.00	7,200.00	8.50	7,650.00	27.20	24,480.00	26.40	23,760.00	26.00	23,400.00	26.00	23,400.00	25.79	23,211.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	1730	TON	15.60	26,988.00	17.25	29,842.50	18.70	32,351.00	18.30	31,659.00	17.95	31,053.50	18.00	31,140.00	17.75	30,707.50
305.0111	Base Aggregate Dense 3/8-Inch	340	TON	15.60	5,304.00	20.00	6,800.00	21.90	7,446.00	21.25	7,225.00	20.95	7,123.00	21.00	7,140.00	20.75	7,055.00
311.0110	Breaker Run	865	TON	15.60	13,494.00	17.25	14,921.25	19.80	17,127.00	19.00	16,435.00	18.95	16,391.75	19.00	16,435.00	18.75	16,218.75
608.0308	Storm Sewer Pipe PVC 8-Inch	400	LF	43.00	17,200.00	41.25	16,500.00	42.00	16,800.00	39.00	15,600.00	62.00	24,800.00	47.00	18,800.00	57.00	22,800.00
608.0310	Storm Sewer Pipe PVC 10-Inch	42	LF	47.50	1,995.00	52.75	2,215.50	59.00	2,478.00	50.50	2,121.00	65.00	2,730.00	80.00	3,360.00	69.00	2,898.00
608.0312	Storm Sewer Pipe 12-Inch	200	LF	55.00	11,000.00	58.00	11,600.00	55.00	11,000.00	56.50	11,300.00	67.00	13,400.00	64.00	12,800.00	74.00	14,800.00
608.0313	Storm Sewer Pipe 12-Inch, Direct. Bored	465	LF	90.00	41,850.00	170.00	79,050.00	53.00	24,645.00	170.50	79,282.50	155.00	72,075.00	150.00	69,750.00	150.00	69,750.00
608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe 15-Inch	152	LF	59.00	8,968.00	62.00	9,424.00	55.00	8,360.00	67.25	10,222.00	75.00	11,400.00	67.00	10,184.00	77.00	11,704.00
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe 18-Inch	140	LF	60.00	8,400.00	63.50	8,890.00	54.00	7,560.00	69.50	9,730.00	79.00	11,060.00	68.00	9,520.00	85.00	11,900.00
608.6006	Storm Sewer Lateral PVC 4-Inch	330	LF	35.00	11,550.00	45.00	14,850.00	35.00	11,550.00	28.75	9,487.50	45.00	14,850.00	38.00	12,540.00	64.00	21,120.00
611.1230	Catch Basin 2x3-FT	4	EACH	2,775.00	11,100.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,214.00	8,856.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	2,650.00	10,600.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
611.2003	Manholes 3-FT Diameter	3	EACH	2,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,118.00	9,354.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	3,900.00	11,700.00	1,880.00	5,640.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	6	EACH	3,200.00	19,200.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	3,105.00	18,630.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	2,335.00	14,010.00	2,937.00	17,622.00
522.1018	Endwall, 18" RCCP	1	EACH	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,322.00	2,322.00	2,866.66	2,866.66	375.00	375.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	2110	SY	2.00	4,220.00	2.00	4,220.00	5.40	11,394.00	5.10	10,761.00	5.25	11,077.50	5.20	10,972.00	5.09	10,739.90
630.0140	Seeding, Fertilizer, and Mulching	2110	SY	1.75	3,692.50	4.00	8,440.00	2.60	5,486.00	4.00	8,440.00	8.00	16,880.00	1.80	3,798.00	1.30	2,743.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	1800	LF	1.90	3,420.00	3.00	5,400.00	2.50	4,500.00	2.00	3,600.00	2.00	3,600.00	2.30	4,140.00	2.25	4,050.00
628.1105	Ditch Checks	5	EACH	60.00	300.00	95.00	475.00	121.00	605.00	90.00	450.00	45.00	225.00	112.00	560.00	150.00	750.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	4	EACH	110.00	440.00	120.00	480.00	90.00	360.00	100.00	400.00	75.00	300.00	153.00	612.00	150.00	600.00
628.7560	Tracking Pads	1	EACH	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,112.00	2,112.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,045.00	2,045.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
700.0010	Sanitary Sewer Laterals, 4-Inch PVC	330	LF	43.00	14,190.00	120.00	39,600.00	47.00	15,510.00	33.50	11,055.00	54.00	17,820.00	41.00	13,530.00	73.00	24,090.00
700.0080	Sanitary Sewer, 8-Inch PVC	890	LF	98.00	87,220.00	116.00	103,240.00	65.00	57,850.00	59.00	52,510.00	78.00	69,420.00	58.00	51,620.00	114.00	101,460.00
700.0180	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Wye	11	EACH	86.00	946.00	100.00	1,100.00	149.00	1,639.00	126.51	1,391.61	220.00	2,420.00	105.00	1,155.00	160.00	1,760.00
700.0200	Sanitary Manhole Castings	3	EACH	600.00	1,800.00	100.00	300.00	99.00	297.00	655.00	1,965.00	930.00	2,790.00	116.00	348.00	150.00	450.00
700.0304	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4-FT Diameter	42	VF	575.00	24,150.00	850.00	35,700.00	447.00	18,774.00	391.00	16,422.00	470.00	19,740.00	530.00	22,260.00	459.00	19,278.00
800.0010	Water Service, 1-Inch	330	LF	15.00	4,950.00	53.00	17,490.00	42.00	13,860.00	22.00	7,260.00	45.00	14,850.00	29.00	9,570.00	53.00	17,490.00
800.0060	Water Main, 6-Inch PVC	400	LF	47.00	18,800.00	55.00	22,000.00	41.00	16,400.00	37.50	15,000.00	65.00	26,000.00	50.00	20,000.00	56.00	22,400.00
800.0080	Water Main, 8-Inch PVC	500	LF	59.00	29,500.00	66.00	33,000.00	55.00	27,500.00	51.75	25,875.00	80.00	40,000.00	64.00	32,000.00	69.00	34,500.00
800.0100	Water Hydrant and Lead	2	EACH	8,344.00	16,688.00	8,200.00	16,400.00	8,693.00	17,386.00	6,860.00	13,720.00	8,975.00	17,950.00	8,275.00	16,550.00	8,235.00	16,470.00
800.0201	Valve and Box, 1-Inch	11	EACH	390.00	4,290.00	400.00	4,400.00	416.00	4,576.00	336.00	3,696.00	295.00	3,245.00	378.00	4,158.00	490.00	5,390.00
800.0206	Valve and Box, 6-Inch	2	EACH	1,670.00	3,340.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,970.00	3,940.00	1,940.00	3,880.00	2,350.00	4,700.00	1,720.00	3,440.00	1,843.00	3,686.00
800.0208	Valve and Box, 8-Inch	2	EACH	2,450.00	4,900.00	2,750.00	5,500.00	2,805.00	5,610.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	3,425.00	6,850.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
800.0301	Tap and Corporation, 1-Inch	11	EACH	400.00	4,400.00	575.00	6,325.00	428.00	4,708.00	350.00	3,850.00	475.00	5,225.00	390.00	4,290.00	1,071.00	11,781.00
900.0010	Biofilter 1	1	LS	11,300.00	11,300.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	23,319.00	23,319.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	31,500.00	31,500.00	19,100.00	19,100.00	14,530.00	14,530.00
900.0020	Biofilter 2	1	LS	9,200.00	9,200.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	17,191.00	17,191.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	21,350.00	21,350.00	12,700.00	12,700.00	10,050.00	10,050.00
900.0060	Dry Pond South	1	LS	14,500.00	14,500.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	51,370.00	51,370.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,900.00	40,900.00	55,500.00	55,500.00
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>463,895.50</b>		<b>655,713.25</b>		<b>523,711.00</b>		<b>529,564.27</b>		<b>643,900.75</b>		<b>532,417.00</b>		<b>645,104.15</b>

**SUMMARY OF BIDS CONTRACT 3-2024  
SANDY BAY HIGHLANDS PHASE 3 UTILITY AND STREET GRADING  
BIDS OPENED July 10, 2024 10:00am**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	Advance Construction, Inc 2141 Woodale Ave Green Bay, WI 54313		Alfson Excavation PO Box 117 Valders, WI 54245		Dorner, Inc E506 Luxemburg Rd, PO Box 129 Luxemburg, WI 54217		Kruczek Construction Incorporated 3636 Kewaunee Road Green Bay, WI 54311		Mammoth Construction 1616 Wollmer Street Manitowoc, WI 54220		PTS Contractors, Inc. 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311-9340		Vinton Construction Company 1322 33rd Street; PO 137 Two Rivers, WI 54241	
				BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
<b>BID ALTERNATE A BID ITEMS</b>																	
201.0120A	Clearing	5	STA	1,000.00	5,000.00	650.00	3,250.00	1,742.00	8,710.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,025.00	5,125.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
201.0220A	Grubbing	5	STA	800.00	4,000.00	450.00	2,250.00	1,531.00	7,655.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,025.00	5,125.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
205.010A	Excavation Common	960	CY	8.00	7,680.00	8.50	8,160.00	26.20	25,152.00	25.50	24,480.00	25.00	24,000.00	25.00	24,000.00	24.79	23,798.40
305.0110A	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	1940	TON	15.60	30,264.00	17.25	33,465.00	18.70	36,278.00	18.25	35,405.00	17.95	34,823.00	18.00	34,920.00	17.75	34,435.00
305.0111A	Base Aggregate Dense 3/8-Inch	290	TON	15.60	4,524.00	20.00	5,800.00	21.90	6,351.00	21.25	6,162.50	20.95	6,075.50	21.00	6,090.00	20.75	6,017.50
311.0110A	Breaker Run	970	TON	15.60	15,132.00	17.25	16,732.50	19.80	19,206.00	19.00	18,430.00	18.95	18,381.50	19.00	18,430.00	18.75	18,187.50
608.0308A	Storm Sewer Pipe PVC 8-Inch	701	LF	42.00	29,442.00	41.00	28,741.00	42.00	29,442.00	39.00	27,339.00	62.00	43,462.00	43.00	30,143.00	57.00	39,957.00
608.0312A	Storm Sewer Pipe 12-Inch	75	LF	55.00	4,125.00	58.00	4,350.00	61.00	4,575.00	54.00	4,050.00	67.00	5,025.00	72.00	5,400.00	78.00	5,850.00
608.0315A	Storm Sewer Pipe 15-Inch	50	LF	59.00	2,950.00	62.00	3,100.00	63.00	3,150.00	71.00	3,550.00	75.00	3,750.00	75.00	3,750.00	79.00	3,950.00
608.0318A	Storm Sewer Pipe 18-Inch	250	LF	60.00	15,000.00	63.00	15,750.00	56.00	14,000.00	71.00	17,750.00	79.00	19,750.00	67.00	16,750.00	77.00	19,250.00
608.6006A	Storm Sewer Lateral PVC 4-Inch	450	LF	35.00	15,750.00	44.00	19,800.00	35.00	15,750.00	28.75	12,937.50	45.00	20,250.00	30.00	13,500.00	64.00	28,800.00
611.2003A	Manholes 3-FT Diameter	3	EACH	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,750.00	8,250.00	3,172.00	9,516.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	3,900.00	11,700.00	1,850.00	5,550.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
611.2004A	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	6	EACH	3,200.00	19,200.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	3,290.00	19,740.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	2,600.00	15,600.00	2,937.00	17,622.00
522.1012A	Endwall, 12" RCCP	1	EACH	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,871.00	1,871.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	325.00	325.00	970.00	970.00	1,895.00	1,895.00
522.1018A	Endwall, 18" RCCP	1	EACH	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,322.00	2,322.00	2,208.00	2,208.00	375.00	375.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
625.0500A	Salvaged Topsoil	2370	SY	2.00	4,740.00	2.00	4,740.00	3.70	8,769.00	3.50	8,295.00	3.95	9,361.50	3.60	8,532.00	3.50	8,295.00
630.0140A	Seeding, Fertilizer, and Mulching	2370	SY	1.75	4,147.50	4.00	9,480.00	2.60	6,162.00	4.00	9,480.00	8.00	18,960.00	1.80	4,266.00	1.30	3,081.00
628.1504A	Silt Fence	700	LF	1.90	1,330.00	3.00	2,100.00	2.50	1,750.00	2.00	1,400.00	2.00	1,400.00	2.30	1,610.00	2.25	1,575.00
628.1105A	Ditch Checks	15	EACH	60.00	900.00	95.00	1,425.00	121.00	1,815.00	90.00	1,350.00	45.00	675.00	112.00	1,680.00	150.00	2,250.00
700.0010A	Sanitary Sewer Laterals, 4-Inch PVC	450	LF	43.00	19,350.00	123.00	55,350.00	47.00	21,150.00	33.50	15,075.00	52.00	23,400.00	45.00	20,250.00	73.00	32,850.00
700.0080A	Sanitary Sewer, 8-Inch PVC	1110	LF	86.00	95,460.00	118.00	130,980.00	60.00	66,600.00	50.00	55,500.00	78.00	86,580.00	56.00	62,160.00	92.00	102,120.00
700.0180A	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Wye	15	EACH	86.00	1,290.00	100.00	1,500.00	149.00	2,235.00	126.50	1,897.50	220.00	3,300.00	105.00	1,575.00	160.00	2,400.00
700.0200A	Sanitary Manhole Castings	4	EACH	600.00	2,400.00	100.00	400.00	92.00	368.00	655.00	2,620.00	930.00	3,720.00	115.00	460.00	150.00	600.00
700.0304A	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4-FT Diameter	47	VF	550.00	25,850.00	875.00	41,125.00	756.00	35,532.00	412.00	19,364.00	470.00	22,090.00	593.00	27,871.00	465.00	21,855.00
800.0010A	Water Service, 1-Inch	450	LF	15.00	6,750.00	53.00	23,850.00	42.00	18,900.00	22.00	9,900.00	45.00	20,250.00	30.00	13,500.00	53.00	23,850.00
800.0060A	Water Main, 6-Inch PVC	650	LF	49.60	32,240.00	55.00	35,750.00	44.00	28,600.00	41.00	26,650.00	65.00	42,250.00	54.00	35,100.00	58.00	37,700.00
800.0080A	Water Main, 8-Inch PVC	400	LF	58.00	23,200.00	65.00	26,000.00	54.00	21,600.00	51.00	20,400.00	80.00	32,000.00	63.00	25,200.00	79.00	31,600.00
800.010A	Water Hydrant and Lead	4	EACH	8,280.00	33,120.00	8,200.00	32,800.00	8,623.00	34,492.00	6,860.00	27,440.00	8,975.00	35,900.00	8,335.00	33,340.00	8,335.00	33,340.00
800.0201A	Valve and Box, 1-Inch	15	EACH	390.00	5,850.00	400.00	6,000.00	416.00	6,240.00	336.00	5,040.00	295.00	4,425.00	378.00	5,670.00	490.00	7,350.00
800.0206A	Valve and Box, 6-Inch	2	EACH	1,670.00	3,340.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,933.00	3,866.00	1,940.00	3,880.00	2,350.00	4,700.00	1,720.00	3,440.00	1,843.00	3,686.00
800.0208A	Valve and Box, 8-Inch	1	EACH	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,813.00	2,813.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,425.00	3,425.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
800.0301A	Tap and Corporation, 1-Inch	15	EACH	400.00	6,000.00	575.00	8,625.00	428.00	6,420.00	350.00	5,250.00	475.00	7,125.00	390.00	5,850.00	1,071.00	16,065.00
900.0030A	Biofilter 3	1	LS	11,100.00	11,100.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	15,820.00	15,820.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	12,270.00	12,270.00	8,700.00	8,700.00
900.0040A	Biofilter 4	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	15,292.00	15,292.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
900.0050A	Biofilter 5	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	23,470.00	23,470.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	38,700.00	38,700.00	20,300.00	20,300.00	15,200.00	15,200.00
900.0070A	Dry Pond North	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	28,505.00	28,505.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	31,900.00	31,900.00
<b>TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>481,834.50</b>		<b>673,173.50</b>		<b>554,117.00</b>		<b>478,053.50</b>		<b>640,678.50</b>		<b>510,577.00</b>		<b>616,779.40</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE A AMOUNT</b>					<b>945,730.00</b>		<b>1,328,886.75</b>		<b>1,077,828.00</b>		<b>1,007,617.77</b>		<b>1,284,579.25</b>		<b>1,042,994.00</b>		<b>1,261,883.55</b>